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12-24V /DCTERMWL0400

TERMWL0401 12-24V /DC

140mA

190mA

P/N Power Supply

TERMWL04 Model

85-93

83-91

80-96

83-90

84-95

87-95

84-97

88-99

84-97

87-95

85-96

93-103

92-100

87-99

90-100

87-99

M1

M2

M3

M4

M5

M6

M7

M8

M9

M10

M11

M12

M13

M14

M15

M16

71-79

68-80

66-82

78-83

73-84

74-82

74-88

71-87

73-85

72-84

73-82

81-88

78-87

77-86

77-86

81-87

Electr�cal connect�on �s to be made by tra�ned tra�ned electr�cal spec�al�sts only.  

The product can be used �ndoors & outdoors.

The �nter�or & exter�or compat�b�l�ty of the product �s l�ke �n the p�ctures below.

The product should be �nstalled where the v�brat�on and heat �s m�n�mum.

EN

INDOOR

OUTDOOR

Current (mA) Max.

Melody
Sound Intens�ty
(dB max) (10cm)

Sound Intens�ty
(dB max) (100cm)

Sound Intens�ty

*** Values may vary by +/- 5%.

240-250gr

250-260gr

TERMWL0400

TERMWL0401

P/N

*It is recommended that people with epilepsi should not use it.

We�ght Color

We�ght

P/N Light Pattern Melody

TERMWL0401 16

XTERMWL0400

L�ght Pattern

TERMWL0401

TERMWL0400

T.E.R. Tecno Elettr�ca Ravas� Srl a soc�o un�co

Flash�ng

Slow Flash�ng
Steady

Strobe

Green
Red

Yellow
Blue



mm

70,4
m

m

7,4
3 m

m

4TECHNICAL DIAGRAM SPARE PARTS

52 mm

mm

22 mm

mm
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2

12-24V DC

WIRING DIAGRAM LIGHT&MELODY ADJUSTMENT

12-24V DC

WIRING INSTRUCTION

L�ght W�res:           Red-Green-Blue-Yellow
Buzzer W�re:          Brown
Common W�re:      Black

The 12-24V DC RGB ser�es products are current-protected.

The Melody and Buzzer w�res can be connected to the NPN/PNP term�nals of a PLC.

When the cable spec�f�ed �s tr�ggered, the correspond�ng l�ght and melody are act�vated. 
In the event of mult�ple tr�ggers, the product operates accord�ng to the color sequence, w�th 
pr�or�ty g�ven �n the follow�ng order: Red, Green, Blue, Yellow.

EN

SW1 SW2 SW3

TERMSP0107

TERMSP0603

RED

GREEN

YELLOW

BLUE

BROWN

BLACK

1.L�ght

2.L�ght

3.L�ght

4.L�ght

Buzzer

COMMON

BLACK (6x0,22mm)

ø5,12MM

+

+

+

+

--

+

VOL3: 100% - h�ghest volume

SW1: L�ght mode select�on button.

SW2: Melody select�on button.

SW3: Sound Intens�ty select�on 
button.

VOL1: 25% - lowest volume
VOL2: 50% - med�um level volume


